OP \$165.00 502850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fastener Holdings, Inc.		03/07/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SouthernCarlson, Inc.
Street Address:	10840 Harney Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5028503	SOUTHERNCARLSON
Registration Number:	5055988	OUR PROMISE MEANS MORE.
Serial Number:	86957911	SOUTHERNCARLSON
Serial Number:	87326485	SOUTHERNCARLSON
Serial Number:	86957806	OUR PROMISE MEANS MORE.
Serial Number:	87326491	AIR KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0771

900397620

Total Attachments: 2

source=AirKing_03-17#page1.tif

source=AirKing_03-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective \(\frac{\mathcal{N} \alpha \cdot \lambda}{\ell} \) 2017, by Fastener Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 10840 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, and SouthernCarlson, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 10840 Harney Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68154.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A", attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

	Fastener Holdings, Inc., Assignor By:
	Title: Cksc UP
State of <u>Neloras Ka</u>)	
State of <u>Neloras Ka</u>) ss. County of <u>Douglas</u>)	
On this day of	, before a Notary Public in and for the county ਪ੍ਰਦੁਕ੍ਰੀ, to me personally known to be the dged execution of said instrument as a free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrass MARY J MCORE MARY J MCORE Wy Comm. Exp. November 30, 200	rexpressed.
88 500ML CAP. 189 500ML	Notary Public \

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.
SOUTHERNCARLSON	5,028,503
OUR PROMISE MEANS MORE.	5,055,988

Mark	Serial No.
SOUTHERNCARLSON	86/957,911
SOUTHERNCARLSON (and Design)	87/326,485
OUR PROMISE MEANS MORE.	86/957,806
AIR KING	87/326,491

4815-5883-7315.1

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006004 FRAME: 0774